AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION April 5, 2021, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes March 1, 2021
- II. Committee Reports

III. Appointments

Committee for Sale of Surplus Property E911 Board

IV. New Business

- 1. Postage Meters Mayor Bob Rial
- 2. Reduce Speed Limit on Wescott Road Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Transport Claims Settlement with HMC Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. EMS Rates Mr. Donny Bear, Director of Emergency Medical Services
- 5. Fire Protection Agreement Attorney Brian Ragan

V. Other Business

VI. Announcements

The next Work Session meeting will be on Monday, May 3, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber at the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn